1	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF COOS STATE OF OREGON				
2		STATEC	JF OREGON		
. 3	. In the Matter of Opposing	)	Resoluti		
4	HB1530	)	20-02-02	29C	.*
5	WHEREAS, the Coos County Board of Commissioners represents an estimated 64,000 people;				
. 6	and				
7	WHEREAS, the residents of Coos County have endured for many years of the impacts from wildfire smoke, lack of timber harvest and the improper management of timber lands in and around our county which has and continues to severely impact our economy; and				
8					
9	•				
.10	WHEREAS, Senate Bill 1530 will directly increase the utility costs and fuel costs that will further burden the residents of Coos County who are already burdened by the increasing cost of living in our county through delivered goods and services which are dependent on truck transportation; and				
11					
. 12	WHEREAS, Senate Bill 1530 w	vill directly incre	ase the cost to Coos	County and the re-	sidents of
13	Coos County by causing significant increases in fuel costs; and				
14	WHEREAS, Senate Bill 1530 will significantly hinder the ability of Coos County residents to recover from years of economic decline caused by adverse public land policies; and				
15					
16	WHEREAS, Senate Bill 1530 will not reduce the CO2 in the atmosphere.				
17	NOW THEREFORE, The Coos County Board of Commissioners resolves that Coos County, Oregon is opposed to Senate Bill 1530 of the 80 <sup>th</sup> Oregon Legislative Assembly which will have drastic impacts on Coos County and the residents of Coos County.				
18					
19					
20	COOS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS				
21				$\cap$	
22	Manti	ZhitiB1	6 Mins	John.	len to
23	Melissa Cribbins, Chair	Robert "Bob"	' Main, Vice Chair	UJohn Šweet	
2.4	· •		••		
25					
26					
27					
28					

-